<u>TOWN OF CLAVERACK</u> <u>Regular Monthly Town Board Workshop</u> October 30, 2023 6:00 pm

Board Members Present

abs	Clifford Weigelt (CW) Supervisor	~	George Duntz (GD) Councilman
~	Stephen Hook (SH) Councilman	~	Douglas Colwell (DC) Councilman
~	Kathleen Cashen (KC) Councilwoman		

Also Present

✓ Vonda Teaney, Deputy Clerk

At this regular Workshop of the Town Board of the Town of Claverack, Columbia County, New York, duly held on the 30th day of October, 2023, at the Temporary Town Hall, 629 Route 23B, Claverack, NY, upon discussion below, the following motion was proposed and seconded:

<u>Motion</u> to waive building permit fees for Columbia County Habitat for Humanity for the construction of a handicapped access ramp for a privately owned mobile home within the Town.

Discussion KC asked what the fee would be. SH advised he would guess it to be approximately \$50. KC expressed that she did not have a problem with this request but that she would hope the Board would not be setting a precedent moving forward.

Motion by: KC Seconded by: DC

The following Town Board members voted "Aye" in favor of said Motion:

Stephen Hook	Councilman
Kathleen Cashen	Councilwoman
Douglas Colwell	Councilman
George Duntz	Councilman

The following Town Board members voted "No" in opposition to said Motion:

None

The following Town Board member was absent:

Clifford Weigelt Supervisor

The Motion having been approved by a majority of the Town Board, the same was duly declared carried by the Deputy Supervisor of the Town of Claverack.

/s/ Vonda Teaney (Approved 11/9/23)

Deputy Town Clerk